

## SH ALOK MISRA Vs. MR SACHIN JINDAL

27.01.2025

Present: Sh. Ram Anurag Singh, Ld counsel for the plaintiff through VC.  
Sh. Gurmukh Singh, Ld proxy counsel for the defendant.

Evidence by way of affidavit of plaintiff along with certificate under Section 65B of Evidence Act has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy of the same has already been supplied.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for leading PE, on the ground that plaintiff could not come today due to some personal exigency.

Today is the first date for leading PE. Therefore, adjournment is allowed.

Put up for PE on **17.03.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
27.01.2025