

Civ DJ no. 205/25

Umesh Kumar Vs Umesh Prabhakar

10.03.2025

Present: Sh. R.B. Sharma, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Heard. Case file perused.

Let summons of the suit for settlement of issues be issued to the defendant on filing of PF/RC for **05.05.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
10.03.2025