

UMESH KUMAR Vs. UMESH PRABHAKAR

05.05.2025

Present: Sh. R.B. Sharma, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Deva Nand, Ld. counsel for the defendant alongwith
defendant in person.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the defendant.
Ld. counsel for the defendant undertakes to file the same on the e-
portal.

Ld. counsel for the defendant seeks time to file written
statement.

In the present case defendant has been served on
29.04.2025. The defendant is allowed to file written statement within
30 days from the date of his service with advance copy to ld. counsel
for the plaintiff.

Both ld. Counsel for the parties submit that they want to
explore the possibility of settlement and request that matter may be
refer to the Mediation Cell for exploring the possibility of settlement.
Mediation form filled.

Both parties are directed to appear before the Mediation
Cell on 14.05.2025 at 2:00 P.M.

Put up for awaiting report from Mediation Cell or in the
alternative for completion of pleadings on 21.07.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
05.05.2025